











Memorandum

oate. August 30, 2018

RE

418 AUG 30 AMII: 18

CITY SECRETARY
BALLAS, TEXAS

o Bilierae Johnson, Interim City Secretary

sussecT Correction to Administrative Action 18-0507

This is the first correction to the subject Administrative Action.

CITY OF DALLAS

The subject Administrative Action was approved on 07/10/2018 authorized an increase in the
construction contract with J.C. Commercial, Inc.

Change(s) is/are needed to correct:

Authorize an increase in the construction contract with J. C. Commercial, Inc. in the amount of

$47,726,00; thereby increasing the contract from $4,238,41%436 to $4287%4,142.36.

Council Resolution Funding Section 3 should read as follows:
Authorize an increase in the construction contract with J. C. Commercial, Inc. in the amount of
$47.726-00-$47,629.29; thereby increasing the contract from $4.239;44736-$1,287,142.36 to

$4:287:142:36-$1,334,771.65.

Please make the necessary corrections to your records.

Thank you,

. L] & e
Willis C. Winters, FAIA, Director
Park and Recreation Department

Project Manager
Project File

“Our Product is Service”
Equity | Empathy | Ethics | Excellence

1 sk


















ADMINISTRATIVE ACASNETRATIY AT
™) ACTION 1805717
EFFECTIVE DATE
CITY QF DALLAS 4 { - l/L
See Administrative Directive 4-5 [Sections 6 Through 11) : / !
for Additional Guidelines and Routing / -
1. Place an “X” in the appropriate box, complete and submit this form for the approvol of: iy . Jo—
[:l a. Low bid contracts of not more than $70,000 E—"‘_jt 2": l'r";“;
l:] b. Change orders for low bid contracts: $50,000 or less {may not increase original contract price by more thaﬁ"zs%) g :;-’*»-)
] c. professional / Personal / Planning / Other Service contracts: $50,000 or less. TEn v i
|:| d. Amendments to non-bid contracts: $50,000 or less, per City Code Sec. 2-34 & C/.,?; - R
|:| e. WRR-FM expenditures: $50,000 or less per City Code Sec. 2-79(C) of the City Code. :—ﬁ: s =4 ';
Bd  t. other (explain on attachment) Rebate Payment Q;“; ) e
2. Attach all supporting documents including bid information as required. Approval shall be obtained before sem!cée’bréren@d it
3. Is this expenditure related to a construction project? XK ves [Ino
4. Any Administrative Actions to this vendor in the last 12 months? (If yes attach explanation) D Yes E No
5. Is Form 1295 - Certificate of Interested Parties required to comply with House Bill 1295 attached (if applicable)? | [ Yes No
Vendor Name: David Atkins, Jr. Vendor No. | VS97295 '
Subject: Home Improvement Rebate Program Department: | Housing & Neighborhood Revitalization
Execute agreement for payment for home improvement rebate at 13742 Flagstone Lane, Dallas, TX
Action Requested: | 75240 pursuant to Home Improvement Rebate Program (HIRP).
Contract Number: | HOU-2018-00005832 |contract Term:{ ~ 3/14/2018  [10|  3/14/2019
kg Pursuant to City Council Resolution No. 16-1654, apprbved on October 11, 2016, Dallas homeowners
g ’ may apply for a rebate up to $5,000 for repairs and renovations to their property.
FUND DEPT UNIT | ACTV 08J PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT
0001 HOU | 4288 | HO®1 | 3099 HIRP CX-HOU-2018-00005832 $5,000.00
Funding:
TOTAL: $5,000.00
Project No: Commodity Code: Financing:
Chanae Order No Origingl CR/AA | Original CR/AA | Origingl CR/AA Total Previous Change Amount Total Change Order
g ’ No. Date Amount Change Orders including this Order | Percentage
%
M/WBE INFORMATION - Prime and Subcontractors use this section for low bid contracts greater than 550,000 but less than $70,000
Indicate Amount African-American Hispanic Caucasian - Female Other Minority Mwsiﬁ;’ﬁ:mm
to Each Group: 3 $ $ $

-

PPROVAL: Approved as being in accordance with the budget and Chapter 2 of the Dallas City Code.

NN bl

‘ﬁy De'partment Director

ORIGINAL - City Secretary

DATE

By Assistant Cil

fanbger

REV 052017

































ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION
ke ACTION 186050

EFFECTIVE DATE
CITY OF DALLAS
See Administrative Directive 4-5 [Sections 6 Through 11]

for Additional Guidelines and Routing Aol M

1. Place an "X” in the appropriate box, complete and submit this form for the opproval of:
[] a.Low bid contracts of not more than $70,000

{1 b.Change orders for low bid contracts: $50,000 or less (may not increase original contract price by more than.23%) = -
P4 ¢ professional / Personal / Planning / Other Service contracts: $50,000 or less. o2 5 -~
ey :_:(':FM:,
[C] d. Amendments to non-bid contracts: $50,000 or less, per City Code Sec. 2-34 — ':2 = afs
p— T i
[:] e. WRR-FM expenditures: $50,000 or less per City Code Sec. 2-79(C) of the City Code. - c‘_xg o \ =
[C] ¢ other (explain on attachment) N o -
2. Attach all supporting documents including bid information os required. Approval shall be obtained before services ufprrimu F.i?'
3. Is this expenditure related to a construction project? l_?es @ No =
4. Any Administrative Actions to this vendor in the last 12 months? (If yes attach explanation) . Yes 0 e
5. Is Form 1295 - Certificate of Interested Parties required to comply with House Bill 1295 attached (if applicable)? |:] Yes No
Vendor Name: L.aKreisha Clarett Vendor No. | V895291
Subject: Contract Fee Instructor Department: | PKR
Authorize a personal service agreement of $15,000.00 with LaKreisha Clarett. The vendor will provide
pilates classes to the citizens of Dallas.
Action Requested: (\/
Contact: Steve Baker (214) 670-8885 NTEL
Contract Number: I PKR-2018-00005040 IContract Term:l ~AeHf2otrr- ITol 9/30/2018
Contract Fee Instructors provide leisure, sport, and/or health and wellness activity instruction to patrons
Background: at recreation centers. Department staff collects fees associated with the program and vendors are
reimbursed on a monthly basis (70% for indoor vendors and 85% for outdoor vendors).
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV 08/ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT
UWV 0001 PKR | 5071 3064 PKR-2018-00005040 $15,000.00
Funding:
TOTAL:! $15,000.00
Project No: Commodity Code: 92476 Financing: | Current Funds
Chéinda Order No Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA Total Previous Change Amount Total Change Order
g 4 No. Date Amount Change Orders Including this Order Percentage
%
M/WBE INFORMATION - Prime and Subcontractors use this section for low bid contracts greater than $50,000 but less than 570,000.
Indicate Amount African-American Hispanic Caucasian - Female Other Minority Mwa;ﬁfn':f sl
to Each Group: f
w/ $ $ $ $
~ v WPPRQVAL: Approyed as being in accordance with the bf§igef and Chapter 2 of the Dallag (it

(o,

2215 SErdtaty
BATE Park and Recrg

ation Board
REV 05/2017

c?pﬁémndcﬁﬁﬁsaa{agn Board
































































































ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION
M) ACTION 186184

EFFECTIVE DATE

CITY OF DALLAS &
See Administrative Directive 4-5 [Sections 6 Through 11]
for Additional Guidelines and Routing ( / / ‘ L‘ / {6 W

1. Place an "X” in the appropriate box, complete and submit this form for the approval of: - {

(] a. Low bid contracts of not more than $70,000 . '" 3 -
(] b. change orders for low bid contracts: $50,000 or less (may not increase original contract price by more tb%‘\ﬁ%) ;: it ';
[ «. professional / Personal / Planning / Other Service contracts: $50,000 or less. :_ ’f L2 o ;
|:| d. Amendments to non-bid contracts: $50,000 or less, per City Code Sec. 2-34 ”: r _: g =z
[C] e. WRR-FM expenditures: $50,000 or less per City Code Sec. 2-79(C) of the City Code. -

e 'z

¥
i

E f. Other {explain on attachment)
2. Attach all supporting documents including bid information as required. Approval shall be obtained before serwce;;:re rgﬁ‘dered

3. Is this expenditure related to a construction project? = Elﬁgés E No
4. Any Administrative Actions to this vendor in the last 12 months? (If yes attach explanation) Yes ]:] No ., |
5. Is Form 1295 - Certificate of Interested Parties required to comply with House Bill 1295 attached {if applicable)? @Yes mﬁo

Vendor Name: HD Supply Waterworks, LTD. to Core & Main LP Vendor No. | (VS0000038746)

Subject: Name Change & Master Agreement Extension Department: | Dallas Water Utilities

Change vendor company name from HD Supply Waterworks, LTD. to Core & Main LP and Authorize a
) twelve (12) month extension for master agreement BM1328 - Manholes (Fiberglass), Inserts & Waste-
Action Requested. | \yater Access Chamber. This extension will provide continued coverage.

Contract Number: | POM-2018-00000446 |contract Term:| 107712018 [r0]  10/6/2019

On October 8, 2013, City Council authorized a three-year master agreement with HD Supply
Waterworks, LTD. now Core & Main LP (VS0000038746) in the amount of $39,650.00 by Resolution No.

Background: 13-1755 for Manholes (Fiberglass), Inserts & Waste-water Access Chamber. The company's name was
changed on August 1, 2017. Prior AA's are 16-6253 and 17-6412.
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV 08/ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT
Funding:
rorai: | ( ). OO
Project No: BM1328 | Commodity Code: 89030 Financing:
h Order No Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA Total Previous Change Amount Total Change Order
ange cr ) No. Date Amount Change Orders including this Order Percentage
3 13-1755 10/8/2013 $39,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
M/WBE INFORMATION - Prime and Subcontractors use this section for low bid contracts greater than $50,000 but less than $70,000.
Indicate Amount African-American Hispanic Caucasian - Female Other Minority MWBif;rffrcaﬁm
to Each Group: y $ $ $ $

PRDV&I./: Approved as being in accordance with the budget and Chapter 2 of the Dallas City Code.

’u%ry’] J;Epanmenr Diréctos/ ./ A 3 7/ Z—(' % 770?/ /J?

~ Approved as to form by City Attorneyemgty ‘ap 3¢ Y DATE
/ / DATE

ORIGINAL - City Secrelary L4 B REV 05/2017


































ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

186195

ADMINISTRATIVE

o ACTION
EFFECTIVE DATE
CITY OF DALLAS . ) o
e e ool 07/0 1/ 2018 6+
1. Place an “X" in the appropriate box, complete and submit this form for the approval of: ) i o
[] a. Low bid contracts of not more than $70,000 -’ --l ‘: ey
|:| b. Change orders for low bid contracts: $50,000 or less (may not increase original contract price by more thﬂs%} = ' ‘
[C] c. professional / Personal / Planning / Other Service contracts: $50,000 or less. in rc: o
D d. Amendments to non-bid contracts: $50,000 or less, per City Code Sec. 2-34 b 3|_'1 i
I:] e. WRR-FM expenditures: $50,000 or less per City Code Sec. 2-79(C) of the City Code. —\1 = 3_:
] . Other (explain on attachment) CO-OP DIR-TSO-3734 =3 W

2. Attach all supporting documents including bid information as required. Approval shall be obtained before services are reA@ered.

3. Is this expenditure related to a construction project?

D Yes No

4. Any Administrative Actions to this vendor in the last 12 months? (if yes attach explanation)

D Yes No

S. Is Form 1295 - Certificate of Interested Parties required to comply with House Bill 1295 attached (if app!icab!e)#

Yes ENOW

Vendor Name: Hyland Software Inc. Vendor No. | VS0000073962
. City Boards and Commissions - OnBase N ; :
Subject: Committee Application Solution Department: | City Secretary's Office

Action Requested:

Authorize a two-year service contract for access to a web-based applicant tracking system and
maintenance utilized by City Secretary's Office for Boards and Commissions with Hytand Software Inc,
through the Department of Information Resources - Not to exceed $68,106.04

Ire]

7/31/2020

Contract Number:

SEC-2018-00006687 Contract Term:r 8/1/2018
This service contract will provide services to implement a public Portal, a Member Application form, and
workflow that will send approved profiles of board and commission applicants to the current hosted SIRE

Hachgrouno; Committee Manager solution automatically. Maintenance and support includes updates to software
patches and technical support.
FUND DEPT ] UNIT | ACTV 08/ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT
d 0001 SEC 1368 3070 SEC-2018-00006687 $68,106.04
Funding:
TOTAL: $68,106.04
Project No: Commodity Code: Financing:
Chan ebr der No Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA Total Previous Change Amount Total Change Crder
9 ) No. Date Amount Chonge Orders including this Order Percentage
0/";

M/WBE INFORMATION - Prime and Subcontractors use this section for low bid contracts greater than 550,000 but less than $70,000.

Indicate Amount
to Each Group:

MWBE Certification

Caucasian - Female
Number

Hispanic Other Minority

African-American
$ $ $

A{PDPROVAL Approved as being in accordance with the budget and Chapter 2 of the Dallas City Code.

NI

By&g_aw

ORIGINAL - City Secrelary

REV 05/2017






















ADM'N'STR ATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION
8620
) ACTION 1 ¢
EFFECTIVE DATE
CITY OF DALLAS
See Administrative Directive 4-5 [Sections 6 Through 11]
for Additional Guidelines and Routing ’l l I.O ) l y w
1. Place an “X” in the appropriate box, complete and submit this form for the approval of: 28 '-I___i DiNhe
[ a. Low bid contracts of not more than $70,000 w2 ;:.::.Z
E b. Change orders for low bid contracts: $50,000 or less (may not increase original contract price by more than 2§6 ke 5 :-"-"«::
] c. Professional / Personal / Planning / Other Service contracts: $50,000 or less. ;—i; ;r% = : a"r;
D d. Amendments to non-bid contracts: $50,000 or less, per City Code Sec. 2-34 _4 2 - -
D e. WRR-FM expenditures: $50,000 or [ess per City Code Sec. 2-79(C) of the City Code. ™ Jii - e
[} . other (explain on attachment) ; ;:5 @ b i
2. Attach all supporting documents including bid information as required. Approval shall be obtained before services are ?érder&g iy
3. Is this expenditure related to a construction project? [j Yes E No
4. Any Administrative Actions to this vendor in the last 12 months? (If yes attach explanation) Yes ]:_ No
5. Is Form 1295 - Certificate of Interested Parties required to comply with House Bill 1295 attached (if applicable)? | Yes D(] No,
Vendor Name: Michael Cota Vendor No. | VC18787 f >
Subject: EII:?eErCe}:;rt‘:i?\? Iﬁ:i?::;?:)m Centers (Section Department: | Civil Service
Authorization to pay vendor for activities associated with the Fire Prevention Assessment Centers.
! Associated fees will not exceed $592.06. Vendor will submit mileage and parking information if
Action Requested: | annjicable and is in addition to professional services fee.
Contract Number: | CVS-2018-00006818 Contract Term: 6/16/2018 [To[ 6/22/2018
As part of the assessment center process for the promotional Fire Prevention ranks in the Fire-Rescue
Bickground: Departrpent.. the- vendor wil} serve as an assessor to be pair in amount nqt to exceed $592.06 fgr
professional services. The Fire Prevention Assessments were last conducted in November 2012. (This
AA supersedes AA #:186068).
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV (0]:1] PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT
0001 DFD | LS00 3072 CX-CVS-2018-00006818 $592.06
Funding:
TOTAL: $592.06
Project No: Commodity Code: 92420 Financing:
Change Order No: Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA Total Previous ChangF Amount Total Change Order
No. Date Amount Change Orders including this Order Percentage
%
M/WBE INFORMATION - Prime and Subcontractors use this section for low bid contracts greater than $50,000 but less than $70,000.
Indicate Amount Afrfan-Ameﬂcan Hispanic Caucasian - Female Other Minority Mwsi‘i‘::‘eﬁ:aﬁon
to Each Group: $ $ $ $
ROVAL: Approved ag being inaccordance with the bud

arid Chapter 2 gffthe Dallas City Code.

ST

By Department Director

ORIGINAL - City Secretary

-7)1»010}%

roved os to

E‘(,_g'_mrs-

'm by City Attorney

By AW

2ol

REV 05/2017





































































0 NRACT £2Qyieed

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

1862239

ADMINISTRATIVE

EFFECTIVE DATE

CITY OF DALLAS

See Administrat'n-te_ Directi\{e 475 [Sections G_Through 11) 3 ,27’ l g j*

for Additional Guidelines and Routing 3

1. Place an “X” in the appropriate box, complete and submit this form for the approval of:
[7] a. Low bid contracts of not more than $70,000 50 M s ey
|:] b. Change orders for low bid contracts: $50,000 or less (may not increase original centract price by more than: r_z_sg})j ('._" ::?.:.
E c. Professional / Personal / Planning / Other Service contracts: $50,000 or less. F: ;; F‘—" ' Wt
[:[ d. Amendments to non-bid contracts: $50,000 or less, per City Code Sec. 2-34 {_;; 2_? a :
D e. WRR-FM expenditures: $50,000 or less per City Code Sec. 2-79(C) of the City Code. = r"_; vy
D f. Other (explain on attachment}) ;? s = -
2. Attach all supporting documents including bid information as required. Approval shalf be obtained before serwc;?‘ are rendered. :__ ok
3. Is this expenditure related to a construction project? Ij Yas.d - NG
4. Any Administrative Actions to this vendor in the last 12 months? (if yes attach explanation) E Yes |:| No
5. Is Form 1295 ~ Certificate of Interested Parties required to comply with House Bifl 1295 attached (if applicable)? | [] Yes [X] No
Vendor Name: ACT Event Services, Incs Vendor No. | VS0000062763
Subject: PKR- Employee Awards-Cleaning Department: | PKR

Action Requested:

Authorize an encumbrance of $1995.25 for ACT Event Services, Inc. The vendor will provide cleaning
services for the Park and Recreation Department Employee Awards and Volunteer Appreciation Awards

Ceremonies.
Contact Person: Monica Tetteh 214-670-8707 or 214-670-8847

Contract Number: | PKR-2018-00005603 |Contract Term:| 411172018 |1o|  5/31/2018

ACT Event Services provides complete event services. They specialize in all events sizes, types and

Background: scopes. Some examples include: state fairs, marathons and 10k races, concerts, sporting events, stadium
and arenas, rodeos, amusement parks, food & wine festivals and parades.
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV 0B/ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT
0001 PKR | 5071 3415 PKR-2018-00005603 $997.63
Funding: 0001 PKR | 5168 3415 PKR-2018-00005603 $997.62
TOTAL: $1,995.25
Project No: Commodity Code: 98807 Financing: | Current Funding
Chonae Order NG Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA Total Previous Change Amount Total Change Order
g ) No. Date Amount Change Orders Including this Order Percentage
%

M/WBE INFORMATION - Prime ond Subcontractors use this section for fow bid contracts greater thon 550,000 but less than $70,000.

Indicate Amount
to Each Group:

MWBE Certification

Other Minority S s

African-American Hispanic Caucasian - Female

$ $ $ $

APPROVAL: Approved as being in accordance with the budget and Chapter 2 of the Dallas City Code.

opﬁéM[‘dcﬁ%é&aﬁgn Board

:": By %sistant City %anager





































ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

ADMINISTRATIVE

= ACTION

186237

EFFECTIVE DATE

CITY OF DALLAS
See Administrative Directive 4-5 [Sections 6 Through 11]

for Additional Guidetines and Routing

[J . Other (explain on attachment)

1. Place an "X” in the appropriate box, complete and submit this form for the approval of: r}i _‘;‘ ::_: ;;.‘*
[] a. Low bid contracts of not more than $70,000 e by T e i
|:| b. Change orders for low bid contracts: $50,000 or less (may not increase original contract price by more-f-rgg 25% ;-'-1; :
E ¢. Professional / Personal / Planning / Other Service contracts: $50,000 or less. _": ,:’::: = ; W
I___l d. Amendments to non-bid contracts: $50,000 or less, per City Code Sec. 2-34 _‘: ":: E_: g
D e. WRR-FM expenditures: $50,000 or less per City Code Sec. 2-79(C) of the City Code. :,Z: :3 ; 5_ ¥ 3
m ey s’

2. Attach all supporting documents including bid information as required. Approval shall be obtained before services are rendered.

3. Is this expenditure related to a construction project? [Jves DX ne
4. Any Administrative Actions to this vendor in the last 12 months? {If yes attach explanation) |:] Yes E No
5.1s Form 1295 - CertMcate of interested Parties required to comply with House Bill 1295 attached (if applicable}? | (] ves BX] No
Vendor Name: Fupilde Vendor No. | 028774
.‘u.
Subject: “End Panhandling Now” Campaign 2018 oo Department: | Office of Community Care
Request a professional service contract with allas Morning News, Tor & multi-media,
multi-platform campaign push that employs both digital and social media marketing. The mix could
include but is not limited to or required to include: digital marketing and remarketing; Web; Geo-targeting
Action Requested: | for the already created video and photo campaigns; email, cinema advertising; radio; cable TV and print
advertising; English and Spanish language advertising; partnerships with local/regional transit providers
and/or area sports franchises; streaming audio, video services and electronic and traditional billboards.
Contract Number: | MGT-2018-00006922 Contract Term: 7M15/2018 | Tol 7/15/2019
The City of Dallas /Office of Community Care' would like to partner with a marketing firm that is committed
Background: to focusing with success on the following objectives, to enhancing creative and impactful public education
messaging and create a comprehensive social media strategy to reach a targeted market.
FUND | DEPT UNIT | ACTV 0B/} PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT
0001 MGT | 3704 3070 MGT-2018-00006922 $44,500.00
Funding:
TOTAL: $44,500
Project No: Commodity Code: Financing:
ChERGEOFIEr N Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA Total Previous Change Amount Total Change Order
g ) No. Date Amount Change Orders Including this Order | Percentage
%

M/WBE INFORMATION - Prime and Subcontractors use this section for low bid contracts greater than $50,000 but less than $70,000.

= : ; I MWSBE Certification
Indicate Amount Af}én-Amencan Hispanic Caucasian - Female Other Minority Nuiraber
to Each Group: P $ $ $
ROVAL: Approved as beil)( in accorda\me with the budget and Chapter 2 of the Dallas City Code.
d’ I
\/Q/-\ ;< ‘ LLT.,LRB c/aalig
By Departm@'ector u (f( AT Approved as to Attorney ’ DATE
7 ) 2205
&%sustant ity Mnager L ( D1 TE
REV 052017

ORIGINAL - City Secretary




































A\

CITY OF DALLAS

ADMINISTRATIVE %
ACTION

EFFECTIVE DATE

See Administrative Directive 4-5 [Sections 6 Through 11] (.0
for Additional Guidelines and Routing , % - ‘ S

1. Place an “X” in the appropriate box, complete and submit this form for the approval of:

[] a.Low bid contracts of not more than $70,000

[:] b. Change orders for low bid contracts: $50,000 or less {(may not increase original contract price by more than 25%) .

L] c. Professional / Personal / Planning / Other Service contracts: $50,000 or less. ) s e

£ d. Amendments to non-bid contracts: $50,000 or less, per City Code Sec. 2-34 £ :_'é G i3s3

[] e. WRR-FM expenditures: $50,000 or less per City Code Sec. 2-79(C) of the City Code. r’“ 3 lr . L

-7 A P

[] £ Other (explain on attachment) Wiey &3+ 7

2. Attach all supporting documents including bid information as required. Approval shall be obtained before serwcr.’S"qre rendgred. '.f:,:""

3. Is this expenditure related to a construction project? ?'d i Yeg—E No ™,

4. Any Administrative Actions to this vendor in the last 12 months? (If yes attach explanation) E,; ™ Yes—D No

5. Is Form 1295 - Certificate of Interested Parties required to comply with House Bill 1295 attached (if applicable)? | [[] Ye?’ No

Vendor Name: Time Warner Cable Vendor No. | VC0000001567

; Supplemental funds for television cable services . .
3 : - D 3 -

Subject. at Cotton Bowl Stadium and Tower Building epartment: | Park and Recreation - Fair Park
Authorize an amendment to Administrative Action #177159 to add additional funds for television cable
services at Fair Park Cotton Bowl Stadium and Tower Building Administrative Offices. An increase in

Action Requested: | monthly cable service fees, the master agreement in place has insufficient funds to process monthly
invoices that will become due through September 30, 2018. Contact: Dee Hirsch 214-670-8508
Controct Number: | PKR-2018-00003986 Contract Term:|  6115/2018  [7o|  9/30/2018
Cotton Bowl Stadium has a monthly cable service fee in the amount of $2,077.91, and Tower Building's

Background: monthly cable fee is $108.93. An additional five-month encumbrance is requested for sufficient funds to
maintain these cable television services through September 30, 2018.

FUND DEPT | UNIT ACTV | 08 PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT
N/A PKR N/A N/A N/A N/A PKR-2018-00003986 $10,934.20
Funding:
&
TOTAL: $10,934.20
Project No: Commodity Code: 91524 Financing: | Current Funds
ch Order N Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA Original CR/AA Total Previous Change Amount Total Change Order
- i No. Date Amount Change Orders Including this Order Percentage
%

M/WBE INFORMATION - Prime and Subcontractors use this section for low bid contracts greater than 550,000 but less than $70,000.

Indicate Amount African-American Hispanic Caucasian - Female Other Minority M%iﬁggf:amn
to Each Group:
; $ $ $ $
Plp,VAL Approved as being in accordance with the budget and Chapter 2 of the Dallas City Code.
Attested DV

MM@MWW 600/

DATE

By Agbistant City Manager tpard

Park and Recregtion Board
REV 05/2017









186282
RE

Memorandum BIBAUG 17 PM L: 54
CITY SECRET
BALLAS, Tﬁégg
oae August 17, 2018 CITY OF DALLAS

1o Bilierae Johnson, City Secretary

susiect Rescind Administrative Action No. 18-6282

Administrative Action No. 18-6282 is a duplicate record of Administrative Action 18-
6247 with Granicus, Inc. (VC0000005631) in the amount of $9,946.13.

AA Subject: Citywide Agenda Management Preparation System SA No. 1
Contract Number: POM-2018-00004164

Contract Term: 6/28/2018 to 12/14/2022

Funding Source:  0198-DSV-1665-3070

Please take the necessary action to remove duplicate record AA 18-6282 from your
records. Please contact Shannon Nealy at 214-671-5085 if you have any questions.

Shelia Rublmggg 17, 28}

Shelia Robinson, Assistant Director
Communication & Information Services

c Larry Casto, City Attorney Joey Zapata, Assistant City Manager
Craig D. Kinton, City Auditor M. Elizabeth Reich, Chief Financial Officer
Bilierae Johnson, City Secrefary Madia Chandier Hardy, Chief of Community Services
Preston Robinson, Administrative Judge Raquel Favela, Chief of Economic Development & Neighborhood Services
Kimberly Bizor Tolbert, Chief of Staff to the City Manager Theresa O'Donnell, Chief of Resilience
Majed A. Al-Ghafry, Assistant City Manager Directors and Assistant Directors

Jon Fortune, Assistant City Manager

“Our Product is Service™ i ”’G
Empathy | Ethics | Excellence | Equity



















































CITY OF DALLAS

ADMINISTRATIVE
ACTION

See Administrative Directive 4-5 [Sections & Through 11]
for Additional Guidelines and Routing

ADMINISTRAE'I' IVE ACTION

186298

EFFECTIVE DATE

LlisTis ™

1. Place an “X” in the appropriate box, complete and submit this form for the approval of:

E] a. Low bid contracts of not more than $70,000

—y 5D
[:] b. Change orders for low bid contracts: $50,000 or less (may not increase original contract price by more than B%t;
E c. Professional / Personal / Planning / Other Service contracts: $50,000 or less.

EI d. Amendments to non-bid contracts: $50,000 or less, per City Code Sec. 2-34

D e. WRR-FM expenditures: $50,000 or less per City Code Sec. 2-79{(C} of the City Code.
E] f. Other (explain on attachment)

= -3
5 U L
4 =
whn (%) -
e ™ —
g
=

£

, -
—

‘ -

2. Attach all supporting documents including bid information as required. Approval shall be obtained before services ;/ei‘}é?yerea-: :

3. Is this expenditure related to a construction project?

[} vés
4. Any Administrative Actions to this vendor in the last 12 months? (If yes attach explanation) D ves [X] No
5. Is Form 1295 - Certificate of interested Parties required to comply with House Bill 1295 attached {if applicable)? E] Yes E No
VLoV M, L
Vendor Name: N * A & Vendor No. | 346335
Subject: CCS employee training Department: | Code Compliance Services

Action Requested:

Authorize a two-year service agreement wmk'ﬁ‘s’foaﬁ?&ﬁéh Micrddsft Office - Access, Excel

and Power Point private classroom training to staff at 3112 Canton Street, Suite #100 Dallas, T),( 75226.
Cooperative purchase under DIR_TS0-3961. https://www.nhcomputerlearning.com/dir

Contract Number: | CCS-2018-00006477

Ecmtract Term-l

7112018 |70

8/11/2021

ovitas Sevthaesr Ao
New-Heorzome provides

siudents with industry leading computer training with the highest quality source

Background: materials in various applications. This training will develop and enhance proficiency in individuals and
improve productivity and job performance.
FUND | DEPT | UNIT | ACTV (0]:]] PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT
0001 CCS 3454 3361 MASCCCS-2018-00006477 $29,334.87
Funding:
TOTAL: $29,334.87
Project No: Commadity Code: 92435 Financing: '
Chiias OFder No Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA | Original CR/AA Total Previous Change Amount Totol Change Order
g ’ No. Date Amount Change Orders including this Order Percentage
%
M/WBE INFORMATION - Prime and Subcontractors use this section for low bid contracts greater than 550,000 but less than §70,000
Indicate Amount African-American Hispanic Caucasian - Female Other Minority ngif:::f :amn
to Each Group: N $ $ $ 3
\EPPROVAL Approved as being in accordance with the budget and Chapter 2 of the Dallas City Code,
X % oft4[1§ s W %—— &/22/¢
By Deplirtment Director T D. Appro&@p{orm by?r Attorr(:ey DATE
By Assisthat @ Manager ! K

ORIGINAL - City Secretary

DATE

REV 05/2017





